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SCHEDULES

FIRST SCHEDULE

LOANS BY THE PUBLIC WORKS LOAN COMMISSIONERS UNDER THE
AGRICULTURAL CREDITS ACT, 1923 (INCLUDING ADVANCES UNDER PARAGRAPH
(4) OF SECTION TWENTY-TWO OF THE PUBLIC WORKS LOANS ACT, 1875)

PART I
Name of Amount Amount to be written off.
borrower. of loan.
£ £ S. d.

Mr. Arthur John |1,578 151 2 1
Bailey
Mr. Edward 1,650 1,113 3 0
James Barker
Mr. Tom 5,150 821 5 2
Beswick
Mr. Walter 16,012 3,084 11 8
Boynton
Mr. Lee Bussey | 6,450 1,547 0
Mr. Harry Carter | 4,350 1,121 8 0
Mr. Isaac 1,312 470 16
Holliday Coates
Mr. William 2,895 1,700 16 11
John Edwards
and Mrs. Mary
Edwards
Mr. John Henry | 1,200 38 0 5
Elliott
Miss Jane 13,500 959 11 6
Embleton and
Miss Agnes
Embleton
Mr. Robert For | 5,445 497 9 6
Mr. Thomas 5,285 4,714 1 7
Hardy
Mr. Thomas 4,200 4,105 9 9
Harrison and Mr.
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Name of
borrower.

Thomas William
Harrison

Mr. Stanley
William
Hayward

Mr. Adrian
Frederick
Stanley Howell

Mr. Edward
Knight

Mr. John Morgan
and Mrs. Harrie"
Anna Morgan

Mr. Edward
James Ellerton
Posgate

Mr. Ernest
Saddington

Mr. John
Thomas Collen
Salmon

Mr. David Smith

Mr. John Arkle
Stobbart

Mrs. Alberta
Ward

Mr. William
Thirby Walker

Mr. Walter
Woolley

Amount
of loan.

2,500

5,500

785

3,000

6,300

10,800

7,500

3,705

7,500

11,325

5,025

7,830

1,118

5,434

427

2,954

249

1,588

3,158

2,550

972

4,271

491

2,461

Amount to be written off.

0 7
11 1
19 4
4 1
19 8
19 3
9 7
13 5
10 6
16 3
18 4
8 8




