Document Generated: 2023-07-09

**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULES

## FIRST SCHEDULE

Loans by the Public Works Loan Commissioners under the Agricultural Credits Act, 1923 (including Advances under Paragraph (4) of Section Twenty-Two of the Public Works Loans Act, 1875)

## PART I

Name of borrower.	Amount of loan.	Amount to be written off.			
	£	£	S.	d.	
Mr. Arthur John Bailey	1,578	151	2	1	
Mr. Edward James Barker	1,650	1,113	3	0	
Mr. Tom Beswick	5,150	821	5	2	
Mr. Walter Boynton	16,012	3,084	11	8	
Mr. Lee Bussey	6,450	1,547	0	3	
Mr. Harry Carter	4,350	1,121	8	0	
Mr. Isaac Holliday Coates	1,312	47o	16	7	
Mr. William John Edwards and Mrs. Mary Edwards	2,895	1,700	16	11	
Mr. John Henry Elliott	1,200	38	0	5	
Miss Jane Embleton and Miss Agnes Embleton	13,500	959	11	6	
Mr. Robert For	5,445	497	9	6	
Mr. Thomas Hardy	5,285	4,714	1	7	
Mr. Thomas Harrison and Mr.	4,200	4,105	9	9	

FIRST SCHEDULE – Loans by the Public Works Loan Commissioners under the Agricultural Credits Act, 1923 (including Advances under Paragraph (4) of Section Twenty-Two of the Public Works Loans Act, 1875) Document Generated: 2023-07-09

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

Name of borrower.	Amount of loan.	Amount to be written off.		
Thomas William Harrison				
Mr. Stanley William Hayward	2,500	1,118	0	7
Mr. Adrian Frederick Stanley Howell	5,500	5,434	11	1
Mr. Edward Knight	785	427	19	4
Mr. John Morgan and Mrs. Harrie" Anna Morgan	3,000	2,954	4	1
Mr. Edward James Ellerton Posgate	6,300	249	19	8
Mr. Ernest Saddington	10,800	1,588	19	3
Mr. John Thomas Collen Salmon	7,500	3,158	9	7
Mr. David Smith	3,705	2,550	13	5
Mr. John Arkle Stobbart	7,500	972	10	6
Mrs. Alberta Ward	11,325	4,271	16	3
Mr. William Thirby Walker	5,025	491	18	4
Mr. Walter Woolley	7,830	2,461	8	8